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Notice publi8hed pursuant to the Pr01>isW1I8 of Section 15 of the Public Trust Offi'" Act, 1908, and Secti01l8 18 and 19 of the 
Public Trust Office Amendment AG!, 1918. 

N OTICE is hereby given 'that, no person having taken out administ,ation, the Public Trustee has filed in tho Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each case. 
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Name. 

Barry, Margaret Theresa .. 
Blick, James Henry 
Bull, John 
Costin, George William .. 
Davies, Charles .. 
Edgecombe, William Ed-

ward 
Fish, Ernest Robert 
Gibbons, Peter .. 
Hm, William Harrison 
James, William Emelyn 
Kilmister, John 
Magnusson, James Verner 
Moffat, John 
McDonald, James 
McKinlay, Thomas Bu-

chanan 

or Marcus Haller Harrv 

Residence. Occupation. 
Intestate. I of ~~h·1 EIDfile:edt~~.n I T~t;'-;e--I S~;!~;~~-

Wellington ------"~~~I~a~rr~ie~(~l ~w~o~m~a~n-.. .....1.

1 

~2~5/4/21-14/6/21 Intestate II We~ngton. 
Takanini Painter 13/3/19 17/6/21 Auckland. 
Pirinoa .. Labourer 18/2/19 14/6/21 " Wellington. 
Auckland Waterside worker 6/5/21 17/6/:!1 Testate Auckland. 
Napier Clerk .. 8/5/21 17/fi/21 Intestate Napier. 
New Plymouth Labourer 24/4/19 17/6/:!1 Auckland. 

Wanganui 
Mangawai 
Dobson .. 
Marton .. 
Masterton 
Katikati .. 
J n vercargill 
Leeston .. 
Christchurch 

Dunedin .. 
Limehills .. 
Rahotu .. 

Tinsmith 
Bushman 
Coal-Jniner 
Parmer .. 
Caretaker 
Sailor .. 
Railway fitter 
}'armer 
Labourer 

;\iarried woma,n .. 
Labourer 
Ex seaman 

13/4/21 
9/3/21 

24/3/21 
5/2/04 

15/2/21 
4-/5/17 

26/4/21 
6/4/21 

10/3/20 

26/1/20 
26/4-,121 
28/8/20 

17/6/21 
14/6/21 
17/6,Ql 
l4-/6/~1 
17/6/21 
17/6/21 
14/6/21 
15/6/21 
15/6/21 

15/6/21 
15/6/21 
14/6/21 

" Testate 
Intestate 

Testatc 
Intestate 

I 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
In vercargill. 
Christehurch. 

I Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 

Richmond, Violet May .. I 
Ronan, Thomas ., I 
Sander, Marcus Datler Harry 

Sanson, Annie Alice ".. I Taupiri .. 
ScobIe, Albert Adolphus .. i Waikino .. 
Scutter, Simon .. ., i Kaikonr:t 

Married woman .. 
Battery haud 
Labourer 

20/8/18 
5/4/21 

3/12/20 
14/3/21 

17/6/21 
15/6/21 
17/6/:11 
15/6/21 

Auckland. 

Chri~tchurch. 
Napier. Simpson, Alexander Henry Napier 

James 
Smith, Alfred George 
Stanley, Mary .. 
Worley, Robin James 

Frasertown 
Dunedin .. 
Eiffelton .. 

Railway employee 

Rlacksmith 
Widow .. 
Farmer 

18/5/21 
24/4/21 
28/8/lfi 

1 i /6/21 
14/6/21 
17/6/21 

TnU:~tate 
Testate 

Du~edin. 
Welliugton. 

~---- ---------------.----- .. -----~--- .. - --_._--------

Public Trust Office, Wel.Jington, 21st June, 1921. J. W. MACDONAI,D, Public Trustee. 

--------------~------ - ---_ .. 

Mining PnvilegeB strflck of the Regis/p,r.-1'lte Mining Ad, 1908, find the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Office of the Mining Registrar, Greymouth, 14th .June, 1921. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, in accordance with section 30 (4) of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, the mining 
privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto huve been stJ'uck off the Register of Mining Privileges. 

No. Dat •• 

10/13 9/9/13 
2/14 20/1/14 

26/14 10/2/14 

91/14 30/6/14 
106/14 21/7/14 

2/15 12/1/15 
21/16 31/3/16 
3/18 21/1/18 
4/18 21/1/18 
5/18 21/1/18 
6/18 21/1/18 

J. McINDOE, !'.lining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Nature of Privilege. Locality. It.egi~tered Holliur. 

-------+--------------; .. ----~ -~---~----------. 
Extended claim 
Special claim .. 

Exten'ded claim 

I Special~laim .. 
El<tended claim 
Water-race 
Dam 

Maori Gully 
No Town 
Rough and Tumble Creek, Lady Lake 

Dunganvil1e 
Roebuck's Creek, North Beach 
Bell Hill 
North Beach, Cobden 
Marsden 

Ah Sue. 
J. Moran. 
W. A. Cooper, W. Kinsella, and H. 

Haste. 
E. Garland and J. Whyte. 
.T. Hopkins. 
E. D. DaviE and 13. Bro" n. 
Fl. Chapman. 
Kong How. 

.-.~- .. -. _. - --.~--------~-~--


