Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

NOTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name.	Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Barry, Margaret Theresa	Wellington		Married woman	25/4/21	14/6/21	Intestate	Wellington.
2	Blick, James Henry	Takanini		Painter	13/3/19	17/6/21	,,	Auckland.
3	Bull, John	Pirinoa		Labourer	18/2/19	14/6/21	,,	Wellington.
4	Costin, George William	Auckland		Waterside worker	6/5/21	17/6/21	Testate	Auckland.
5	Davies, Charles	Napier		Clerk	8/5/21	17/6/21	Intestate	Napier.
6	Edgecombe, William Edward	New Plymouth	•••	Labourer	24/4/19	17/6/21	,,	Auckland.
7	Fish, Ernest Robert	Wanganui		Tinsmith	13/4/21	17/6/21	,,	Wellington.
8	Gibbons, Peter	Mangawai		Bushman	9/3/21	14/6/21	,,	Auckland.
9	Hill, William Harrison	Dobson		Coal-miner	24/3/21	17/6/21	,,	Hokitika.
10	James, William Emelyn	Marton		Farmer	5/2/04	14/6/21	,,	Wellington.
11	Kilmister, John	Masterton		Caretaker	15/2/21	17/6/21	,,	,,
12	Magnusson, James Verner	Katikati		Sailor	4/5/17	17/6/21	,,	Auckland.
13	Moffat, John	Invercargill		Railway fitter	26/4/21	14/6/21	Testate	Invercargill.
14	McDonald, James	Leeston		Farmer	6/4/21	15/6/21	Intestate	Christchurch.
15	McKinlay, Thomas Bu- chanan	Christchurch	• •	Labourer	10/3/20	15/6/21	,,	,,
16	Richmond, Violet May	Dunedin	٠.	Married woman	26/1/20	15/6/21	Testate	Wellington.
17	Ronan, Thomas	Limehills		Labourer	26/4/21	15/6/21	Intestate	Invercargill.
18	Sander, Marcus Datler Harry or Marcus Haller Harry	Rahotu	••	Ex seaman	28/8/20	14/6/21	,,	Wellington.
19	Sanson, Annie Alice	Taupiri		Married woman	20/8/18	17/6/21	,,	Auckland.
20	Scoble, Albert Adolphus	Waikino		Battery hand	5/4/21	15/6/21	,,	,,
21	Scutter, Simon	Kaikoura		Labourer	3/12/20	17/6/21	Testate	Christchurch.
22	Simpson, Alexander Henry James	Napier	• •	Railway employee	14/3/21	15/6/21	,,	Napier.
23	Smith, Alfred George	Frasertown		Blacksmith	18/5/21	17/6/21	,,	,,
24	Stanley, Mary	Dunedin		Widow	24/4/21	14/6/21	Intestate	Dunedin.
25	Worley, Robin James	Eiffelton		Farmer	28/8/15	17/6/21	Testate	Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21st June, 1921.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Mining Privileges struck of the Register.—The Mining Act, 1908, and the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Greymouth, 14th June, 1921.

OTICE is hereby given that, in accordance with section 30 (4) of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register of Mining Privileges.

J. McINDOE, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Locality.				Registered Holder.	
10/13	9/9/13	Extended claim		Maori Gully				Ah Sue.	
2/14	20/1/14	Special claim		No Town				J. Moran.	
26/14	10/2/14	,,	•••	Rough and Tu					
91/14	30/6/14	,,		Dunganville				E. Garland and J. Whyte.	
106/14	21/7/14	Extended claim		Roebuck's Cr	eek, Nor	th Beach		J. Hopkins.	
2/15	12/1/15	,,		Bell Hill				E. D. Davis and B. Brown.	
21/16	31/3/16	Special claim		North Beach,	Cobden			S. Chapman.	
3/18	21/1/18	Extended claim		Marsden				Kong How.	
4/18	21/1/18	Water-race		,,				,,,	
5/18	21/1/18	Dam		,,				•••	
6/18	21/1/18	,,		,,				27	